

Amendment No. 540

Assembly Amendment to Assembly Bill No. 369

(BDR 38-717)

Proposed by: Committee on Health and Human Services**Amendment Box:****Resolves Conflicts with:** N/A**Amends:** Summary: No Title: No Preamble: No Joint Sponsorship: No Digest: No

ASSEMBLY ACTION	Initial and Date	SENATE ACTION	Initial and Date
Adopted <input type="checkbox"/> Lost <input type="checkbox"/>	_____	Adopted <input type="checkbox"/> Lost <input type="checkbox"/>	_____
Concurred In <input type="checkbox"/> Not <input type="checkbox"/>	_____	Concurred In <input type="checkbox"/> Not <input type="checkbox"/>	_____
Receded <input type="checkbox"/> Not <input type="checkbox"/>	_____	Receded <input type="checkbox"/> Not <input type="checkbox"/>	_____

Amend sec. 3, pages 1 and 2, by deleting lines 8 and 9 on page 1 and lines 1 through 6 on page 2, and inserting:

“Sec. 3. “Facility” has the meaning ascribed to it in NRS 433.461.”.

Amend sec. 5, page 2, line 18, by deleting “*limitation, any*” and inserting:

“*limitation:*

(a) *Any*”.

Amend sec. 5, page 2, line 19, by deleting:

“2 and any” and inserting:

“2;

(b) *Any*”.

Amend sec. 5, page 2, line 21, by deleting “*child.*” and inserting:

YMG/LH

Date: 4/25/2005

A.B. No. 369—Establishes certain procedures and requirements for admission of children who are in custody of agencies which provide child welfare services to mental health facilities.



“child; and

(c) Any suggestions of licensed clinical social workers or other professionals who have interacted with the child and have information concerning the appropriate environment for the child.”.

Amend sec. 5, page 2, line 32, by deleting:

“is available to” and inserting *“would”*.

Amend sec. 5, page 2, between lines 33 and 34, by inserting:

“3. An agency which provides child welfare services shall not place a child who is in the custody of the agency in a facility, other than under an emergency admission, unless the agency has petitioned a court for the involuntary court-ordered admission of the child to a facility.”.

Amend sec. 6, page 2, line 34, before *“Not”* by inserting *“1.”*.

Amend sec. 6, page 2, line 39, by deleting *“obtaining”* and inserting:

“requesting the court to authorize”.

Amend sec. 6, page 2, line 44, by deleting *“services. The”* and inserting:

“services.

2. If the court authorizes a second examination of the child, the”.

Amend sec. 6, page 3, line 1, by deleting *“1.”* and inserting *“(a)”*.

Amend sec. 6, page 3, line 5, by deleting *“2.”* and inserting *“(b)”*.

Amend sec. 8, page 3, by deleting lines 34 and 35 and inserting:

“Child and Family Services or any facility may petition to renew the”.